RESOLUTION NO. 5623-22

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE CITY MANAGER TO EXECUTE AN INTERGOVERNMENTAL AGREEMENT TO PROVIDE BUILDING SERVICES TO THE CITY OF DURHAM.

WHEREAS, the City of Tualatin is a public body engaged in providing municipal services, including public safety, to its citizens;

WHEREAS, the City of Durham is a public body engaged in providing municipal services, including public safety, to its citizens;

WHEREAS, ORS 190.010 et. seq. authorizes the City of Tualatin and the City of Durham to enter into an intergovernmental agreement (IGA) to allow one government entity to perform services on behalf of another government entity; and

WHEREAS, the City of Tualatin and City of Durham mutually agree that the City of Tualatin will provide Building Services to the City of Durham under the terms and conditions of the IGA.

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF TUALATIN, OREGON, that:

Section 1. The City Manager is authorized to execute an IGA to provide Building Services to the City of Durham, which IGA is set forth in Exhibit A and incorporated by reference.

Section 2. This resolution is effective upon adoption.

INTRODUCED and ADOPTED by the City Council this 13 day of June, 2022.

AIIESI	CITY OF TUALATIN OREGON
BY	BY
City Recorder	Mayor